American Legion Auxiliary Department of California

20_22 Department Convention

Proposed Amendments

Proposal #1 Department Code Men	Department Code Membership #6			
Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read		
The District President shall be responsible for providing assistance or information on transferring members whose Unit Charters are being canceled. (2015)	The District President shall be responsible for providing assistance or oversight and information on transferring members from Units whose Unit Charters are being canceled. (2015) (2022)	The District President shall be responsible for providing oversight and information on transferring members from Units whose Unit Charters are being canceled. (2022)		

Proposed by:	Susan Baker, Membership Chairman and Membership Committee
	The Committee recommends that Item 6 be amended to read as follows so that District Presidents know they are responsible for providing oversight and information to Units on the transfer of members from Units whose charters are being canceled.
	providing oversight and information to Units on the transfer of members from Units whose charters are being canceled.

Proposal #2	Department Code Membership #6			
Current	Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read	
The Department Office updates on the Departm Membership statistical from National. (2016)	ent website the	The Membership statistical information provided from National shall be Department-Office shall-published weekly updates on the Department website the Membership statistical information provided from National by the Department Office. (2016) (2022)	The Membership statistical information provided from National shall be published weekly on the Department website by the Department Office. (2022)	

Proposed by:	Susan Baker, Membership Chairman and Membership Committee
Rationale:	The Committee recommends that Item 8 be rewritten as follows to clean up awkward language.